19 LC 112 0144

Senate Resolution 21

By: Senators Martin of the 9th, Unterman of the 45th and Henson of the 41st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the 2018 Parkview High School baseball team; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the 2018 Parkview High School baseball team has once again proven its
- 4 reputation as a team of superior sportsmanship, academics, and athletic abilities; and
- 5 WHEREAS, through perseverance, countless hours of practice, and unyielding
- 6 determination, the 2018 Parkview High School baseball team proved to the country that its
- 7 program was an unstoppable force; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Parkview outperformed its opponents throughout the season, as shown by a
- 9 stunning 35-6 record, and earned the school's third Baseball America National
- 10 Championship, seventh state championship, and 22nd region championship; and
- 11 WHEREAS, this magnificent team, eight seniors of which went on to play college baseball,
- 12 performed with precision throughout the season and have come to earn its well-deserved
- 13 reputation for high standards of athletic achievement, quality of play, and superior
- 14 sportsmanship.
- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 16 commend the 2018 Parkview High School baseball team for its unparalleled achievements
- and congratulate the players and coaches on their championship titles.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 19 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the 2018 Parkview
- 20 High School baseball team.